| Mall Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS OF | COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 123614 | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | se record the attached document. | heet, attachments, and docume | nt: <u>2</u> | | | | |
| | A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Hong YANG (2) Yong WANG B. Additional name(s) of convey | ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER P.O. BOX 270140 ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14627-0140 | | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No | | | | |
| | Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1) 06/21/ | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 2006; 2) 05/31/2006 | | | | | |
| 4. | A. Patent Application No. 11/ | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | | | | | | |
| \\ | C. Title of Application: SY | <u>NTHESIS OF NANO-MA</u> | TERIALS IN IONIC LIQUIDS | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r | om correspondence nailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| | Name: William P. Bernidge | | Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703 | 28 、22320 3-836-6400 | 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9 | William P. Berridge. Registration | n Nd. 30,024 | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 26, 2006 | | | | |

| AC | CY. | | M | ŒΝ | T |
|----|-----|---|------|------|---|
| | | 1 | 1171 | יבעו | |

| | | (1) | Hong YANG | (5) | | |
|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| (1-6) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | Yong WANG | (6) | | |
| () | | (3) | | | | |
| | | (4) | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTE | R | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | P.O. Box 270140 | | | |
| | | ` ' | Rochester, NY 14627-0140 | <u></u> | | |
| | | the en invent | rire right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patent uation, international, confirmation, suitons, reissues and reexamination certi- | Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns are ted States of America as defined in 35 Unicluding any and all provisional, non-pubstitute and reissue application(s), and ficates that may be granted on the invertigation. | provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, | |
| (II) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | (11) | SYNTHESIS OF NANO-MAT | ERIALS IN IONIC LIQUIDS | | |
| · | | | | | | |
| | | / A tro | rney Docket No. 123614 | |) | |
| | | for w | hich the undersigned has (have) exce | cuted an application for patent in the U | Inited States of America | |
| | | on ≑V | en date herewith or | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | (12) | on | | <u> </u> | |
| | Signing of Application | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | 10/433,360 | | |
| ν/ | Identification for filed applications | filed | May 15, 2006 | on with any application and any contin | | |
| any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag | olication or continuation of Cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is being a feach undersigned here its that this assignment is being a feach undersigned here its feach u | es to exectivision in obtaines to exectional Cocs to per- ited Star orizes and from less therein inding to by grant y or desi | cute all papers necessary in connect, hereof, or any patent or reissue applining evidence and going forward wit cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may less parent to the Assignee. In the Assignee of the said application(s) to the said Assigner assigned, and that he has not execute this mand his heirs, successors, assigned the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plandle in order to comply with the rule | Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or con U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to itee, as Assignee of the entire interest, atted, and will not execute, any agreeme gns and legal representatives. Ce the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trades. | y in connection with Infirm by reissue or Issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, | |
| | In witness whereof, exec | uted by | the undersigned on the date(s) op | | BY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13. 3 | |
| Date | June 21, 2 | 1006 | [nventor Signature _ | J. Janes | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | eb_ | Inventor Signature | | · | |
| Date | | _ | | | | |
| Date | | | | <u></u> | ` | |
| Date | | | | <u> </u> | , , | |
| Date | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | |
| Dațe | <u> </u> | | Inventor Signature | | and if outside the 11 S.A. If | |
| neithe | This assignment should per, then it should be signed b | oreferabl efore at = | | re: JVA JVA Cons | | |
| Date | * > 3/3/10/ | <u> </u> | | DICK TON | | |
| Date | #1 (12110 | V. | Witness _ | (HVV - 1794-A = | <u> </u> | |

PATENT REEL: 018017 FRAME, 0.592 №